
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:872
ANSWERED ON:24.11.2009
SETTING UP OF SEPARATE INTELLIGENCE WING IN CRPF
Baske Shri Pulin Bihar

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether a separate intelligence wing set up within the Central Reserve Police Force (CRPF);

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether this intelligence wing is likely to depend on the State Police for gathering local intelligence inputs;

(d) if so, the details thereof;

(e) whether a separate independent arrangement is also proposed to be developed to provide direct local intelligence inputs to the said wing; and

(f) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI AJAY MAKEN)

(a) & (b): Yes, Madam. Recently, Government of India, vide Order dated 1.9.2009, has sanctioned 1248 posts @ 8 posts per Bn for the intelligence wing of each of the 156 Battalions deployed on long term basis.

(c) to (f): The intelligence inputs gathered by various Central and State intelligence agencies are disseminated to concerned organisation(s) for further action.
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